further information
webcode: GW-415
GEMÜ 415
Pneumatically operated butterfly valve
Features
• Available in small nominal sizes
• Suitable for vacuum applications and low temperatures
• Corrosion-resistant and space-saving piston actuator made

Body
DN NPS Body material 1): Investment casting code 37
Connection type code 2)
Threaded socket Spigot Clamp
1 31 0 16 17 37 59 60 86 88
15 1/2“ X X X X X - X X X X
20 3/4“ X X X X X - X X X X
25 1“ X X X X X X X X X X
32 1¼“ X X X X X X - X X -
40 1½“ X X X X X X X X X X
50 2“ X X X X X X X X X X
1) Body material
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
2) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 16: Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 edition; formerly DIN 11850 series 1)
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A, formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 31: NPT female thread
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 series B
Code 86: Clamp DIN 32676 series A, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 14
Code 88: Clamp ASME BPE, for pipe ASME BPE, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 14
Availability
GEMÜ 415www.gemu-group.com 5 / 21
Actuators
GEMÜ 9415 - plastic
DN Size 0 Size 1
Code 1)
15 0 -
20 0 -
25 0 -
32 - 1
40 - 1
50 - 1
1) Actuator version
Code 0: GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50 mm
Code 1: GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 1, piston diameter 70 mm
GEMÜ ADA/ASR - metal
DN Double acting ADA Code Single acting ASR Code
15 ADA0020U F05YS14A BU02AB ASR0020U S08 F05YS14/S11A AU02FB
20 ADA0020U F05YS14A BU02AB ASR0020U S08 F05YS14/S11A AU02FB
25 ADA0020U F05YS14A BU02AB ASR0020U S08 F05YS14/S11A AU02FB
32 ADA0020U F05YS14A
ADA0040U F05YS14A
BU02AB
BU04AB
ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB
40 ADA0040U F05YS14A BU04AB ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB
50 ADA0040U F05YS14A BU04AB ASR0040U S14 F05YS14/S11A AU04KB
GEMÜ DR/SC - metal
DN Double acting DR Code Single acting SC Code
15 DR0015U F03F05NS11A DU01AW SC0015U 6 F03F05NS11A
SC0030U 6 F05F07NS14A
SU01KW
SU03KP
20 DR0015U F03F05NS11A DU01AW SC0015U 6 F03F05NS11A
SC0030U 6 F05F07NS14A
SU01KW
SU03KP
25 DR0015U F03F05NS11A DU01AW SC0015U 6 F03F05NS11A
SC0030U 6 F05F07NS14A
SU01KW
SU03KP
32 DR0015U F03F05NS11A
DR0030U F05F07NS14A
DU01AW SC0030U 6 F05F07NS14A
SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A
SU03KP
SU06KP
40 DR0030U F05F07NS14A DU03AP SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP
50 DR0030U F05F07NS14A DU03AP SC0060U 6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated 415
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN 0
Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 edition; formerly
DIN 11850 series 1)
16
Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A,
formerly DIN 11850 series 2
17
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022
edition)/DIN 11866 series C
59
Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/
DIN 11866 series B
60
Threaded socket
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
NPT female thread 31
Clamp
Clamp DIN 32676 series A,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 14
86
Clamp ASME BPE,
for pipe ASME BPE,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 14
88
5 Body material Code
1.4408, investment casting 37
6 Shut-off seal material Code
FKM 4
Silicone (MVQ) 9
EPDM 14
7 Control function Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
GEMÜ ADA/ASR, DR/SC, GDR/GSR actuators
Normally closed (NC) 1
7 Control function Code
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
Normally closed (NC), actuator mounted across the
piping
Q
Double acting (DA), actuator mounted across the piping T
Normally open (NO), actuator mounted across the
piping
U
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50
mm
0
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 1, piston diameter 70
mm
1
Actuator GEMÜ DR and SC
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 19.9 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0015U F03/05 S11
DU01AW
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 35.2 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0030U F05/07 S14
DU03AP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
SC0015U 6F03/05 S11
SU01KW

Without
ATEX certification X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 415 Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Body material 37 1.4408, investment casting
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 0 GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50 mm
9 Type of design Without
10 Special version Without
Order data
GEMÜ 415www.gemu-group.com 7 / 21
www.gemu-group.com8 / 21GEMÜ 415
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material. The product is only suitable for use with flu-
ids of group 2 according to the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature:
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
-10
Temperature [°C]
EPDM (code 14)
FPM (code 4)
MVQ (code 9)
Shut-off seal
For media temperatures above 100 °C additionally use mounting kit GEMÜ MSC (see accessories).
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: -20 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 10 bar
Note: Cannot be used as an end-of-line valve
Control pressure: 4 Up to 6 bar
Pressure rating: PN 10
Kv values: DN Body material
Code 37
15 7
20 15
25 20
32 55
40 90
50 140
Kv values in m³/h
Filling volume: GEMÜ 9415 actuator
Actuator size 0: 0.05 Nl
Actuator size 1: 0.20 Nl
Technical data
GEMÜ 415www.gemu-group.com 9 / 21
Control pressure-Torque
diagram:
GEMÜ 9415 actuator
Actuator size 0, control function 1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
4.5 bar

Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com18 / 21GEMÜ 415
Threaded socket (connection type code 1, 31)
t
L
H
1
H
Ø
K
G
SW
DN G/NPT L H H1 t øK SW n
15 1/2" 72.0 79.0 41.5 15.0 75.0 27.0 6
20 3/4" 72.0 79.0 41.5 16.0 75.0 32.0 6
25 1" 72.0 79.0 41.5 19.0 75.0 41.0 6
32 1¼" 72.0 91.0 48.0 21.4 85.0 50.0 8
40 1½" 83.0 108.0 56.0 21.4 103.0 55.0 8
50 2" 88.0 123.0 65.0 25.7 116.0 70.0 8
Dimensions in mm
n = number of flats
Dimensions
GEMÜ 415www.gemu-group.com 19 / 21
Clamp (connection type code 86, 88)
L
H
1
H ød ød
1
øK
DIN 32676 series A ASME BPE
Code 86 Code 88
DN NPS L H H1 øK ød ød1 ød ød1
15 1/2“ 115.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 16.0 34.0 9.4 25.0
20 3/4“ 120.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 20.0 34.0 15.8 25.0
25 1“ 125.0 79.0 41.5 75.0 26.0 50.5 22.1 50.5
32 1¼“ 130.0 91.0 48.0 85.0 32.0 50.5 - -
40 1½“ 140.0 108.0 56.0 103.0 38.0 50.5 34.8 50.5
50 2 150.0 123.0 65.0 116.0 50.0 50.5 47.5 64.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions